

SEMINOLE ST. BOAT RAMP/NORTH MARINA DISTRICT IMPROVEMENTS													
	Seminole St. Boat Ramp/ North Marina District Improvements Project # 16-0020-PL			All American Concrete, Inc. 8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33770		Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 West Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606		David Nelson Construction Co. 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683		MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	
	BID ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 217,734.87	\$ 217,734.87	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
2	Site Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 39,323.09	\$ 39,323.09	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190,123.00	\$ 190,123.00
3	Remove Existing Concrete	SY	525	\$ 14.48	\$ 7,602.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,675.00	15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00
4	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	6200	\$ 3.32	\$ 20,584.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,000.00	10.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 74,400.00
5	Remove Existing 6" Curb	LF	1800	\$ 10.38	\$ 18,684.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	Remove Existing 12" x 12" Curb	LF	325	\$ 9.58	\$ 3,113.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00	5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00
7	Remove Existing Wodden Fencing (Playhouse Drive)	LF	90	\$ 7.33	\$ 659.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Demo Brick Paver Turnout (Playhouse)	SF	110	\$ 11.99	\$ 1,318.90	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00	5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	Select Tree/Palm and All Exotic Vegetation Removal within Project Limits	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
10	Demo Water Service and Remove Water Fountain	LS	1	\$ 1,639.79	\$ 1,639.79	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
11	Demo Water Service, Valve and Backflow Preventer	LS	1	\$ 1,639.79	\$ 1,639.79	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Remove Existing 6" Water Main	LF	55	\$ 32.05	\$ 1,762.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00	20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,025.00
13	Remove Parking Meters	EA	5	\$ 211.42	\$ 1,057.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
14	Remove and Dispose Existing Wheel Stops	EA	44	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	1.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00
15	Demo Retaining Wall	LF	80	\$ 135.28	\$ 10,822.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Demo Dumpster Enclosure	LS	1	\$ 1,757.76	\$ 1,757.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Picnic Table	EA	1	\$ 306.26	\$ 306.26	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
18	Demo Irrigation Controller	LS	1	\$ 263.38	\$ 263.38	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	Demo Electric Vault	EA	1	\$ 1,682.59	\$ 1,682.59	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00
20	Demo Light Pole (Wooden Pole)	EA	4	\$ 344.31	\$ 1,377.24	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00
21	Demo Light Pole (Concrete Pole)	EA	1	\$ 1,377.23	\$ 1,377.23	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
22	Remove or Relocate Existing Signs	EA	70	\$ 159.85	\$ 11,189.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	Modify Existing Drainage Structure (Retrofit Manhole Lid)	EA	2	\$ 1,375.55	\$ 2,751.10	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
24	Remove Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$ 3,124.15	\$ 3,124.15	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
25	Remove 24" RCP Storm Pipe	LF	65	\$ 57.30	\$ 3,724.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
26	Remove Existing Backflow Preventer & Hose Bibb (Boat Washdown)	LS	1	\$ 1,557.26	\$ 1,557.26	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00
27	Relocate Fish Cleaning Station	EA	2	\$ 856.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
28	Relocate "Port O Pot" Dumping Station	EA	1	\$ 842.37	\$ 842.37	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00
29	Demo Pole Mounted Electric Box	EA	1	\$ 793.09	\$ 793.09	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 4,742.00
30	Relocate Pay Station	EA	2	\$ 895.84	\$ 1,791.68	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 444.50	\$ 889.00
31	Relocate Existing Camera Equipement to New Poles	EA	1	\$ 946.02	\$ 946.02	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,149.00	\$ 4,149.00
32	Relocate Rock (CD 102)	EA	1	\$ 383.40	\$ 383.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
33	2" Milling	SY	14525	\$ 3.83	\$ 55,630.75	\$ 1.76	\$ 25,564.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 87,150.00	3.40	\$ 49,385.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,050.00
34	Erosion Control (BMPs & Monitoring)	LS	1	\$ 114,916.35	\$ 114,916.35	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
35	Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$ 387.78	\$ 5,816.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 1,777.50
36	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	240	\$ 17.85	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00
37	Silt Fencing	LF	2500	\$ 5.32	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00
38	Gravel Interceptor Berm	EA	1	\$ 15,252.73	\$ 15,252.73	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00
39	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	1100	\$ 12.45	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 19,965.00
40	Earthwork, Embankment/Fill	CY	500	\$ 44.14	\$ 22,070.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
41	Straight Curb	LF	3000	\$ 48.13	\$ 144,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 69,000.00

SEMINOLE ST. BOAT RAMP/NORTH MARINA DISTRICT IMPROVEMENTS													
	Seminole St. Boat Ramp/ North Marina District Improvements Project # 16-0020-PL			All American Concrete, Inc. 8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33770		Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 West Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606		David Nelson Construction Co. 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683		MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	
	BID ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
42	Header Curb	LF	435	\$ 80.16	\$ 34,869.60	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,700.00	22.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,310.00
43	Painted pavement markings, thermoplastic, blue, 6" wide	LF	600	\$ 6.73	\$ 4,038.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 912.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 4,590.00
44	Painted pavement markings, thermoplastic, white, 6" wide	LF	8250	\$ 2.92	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,250.00	1.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 63,112.50
45	Painted pavement markings, thermoplastic, white, 12" wide	LF	500	\$ 5.58	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 4.54	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 6,375.00
46	Painted pavement markings, thermoplastic, white, 24" wide	LF	65	\$ 8.25	\$ 536.25	\$ 7.26	\$ 471.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,657.50
47	Painted pavement markings, thermoplastic, white, message - arrows	EA	14	\$ 177.66	\$ 2,487.24	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 6,230.00
48	Painted pavement markings, thermoplastic, yellow, 8" wide	LF	450	\$ 2.98	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 931.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,005.00
49	Cocnrete Wheel Stop (6' Wide, Passenger Parking)	EA	103	\$ 135.08	\$ 13,913.24	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,459.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,635.00	50.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,270.00
50	Cocnrete Wheel Stop (9' Wide, Boat Trailer Parking)	EA	108	\$ 213.06	\$ 23,010.48	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,100.00	75.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 19,224.00
51	2" SP-12.5 Bituminous Pavement (Resurface)	TO N	1600	\$ 182.80	\$ 292,480.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240,000.00	115.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 197,600.00
52	1 1/2" SP-12.5 Bituminous Pavement (New)	TO N	425	\$ 182.80	\$ 77,690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	115.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 52,487.50
53	8" Crushed Concrete Base	SY	5200	\$ 30.36	\$ 157,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 156,000.00	25.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 145,600.00
54	Regulatory Signage, R1-1, 30"x30"	EA	3	\$ 380.69	\$ 1,142.07	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 1,600.50
55	Regulatory Signage, R1-5b, 36"x36"	EA	1	\$ 380.69	\$ 380.69	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 533.50
56	Regulatory Signage, R5-1, 30"x30"	EA	8	\$ 380.69	\$ 3,045.52	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 4,268.00
57	Regulatory Signage, R6-1L, 36"x12"	EA	1	\$ 380.69	\$ 380.69	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 533.50
58	Regulatory Signage, OM4-3, 18"x18"	EA	5	\$ 380.69	\$ 1,903.45	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 2,667.50
59	Accessible Parking Signage	EA	13	\$ 380.69	\$ 4,948.97	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 6,935.50
60	Dumpster Enclosure with Gates (inc. Concrete Pad)	LS	1	\$ 22,697.45	\$ 22,697.45	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	7,995.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 18,980.00
61	Concrete Sidewalk - Type 1 Finish Type A	SF	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	6.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
62	Concrete Sidewalk - Type 1 Finish Type B	SF	10600	\$ 17.13	\$ 181,578.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,400.00	5.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 106,000.00
63	Concrete Sidewalk - Type 2 Finish Type A	SF	9800	\$ 18.44	\$ 180,712.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 56,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,000.00	8.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 105,350.00
64	Concrete Sidewalk - Type 2 Finish Type B	SF	2300	\$ 16.93	\$ 38,939.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 24,725.00
65	PVC Privacy Fence (White, 6' Ht.)	LF	450	\$ 44.88	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	37.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 18,675.00
66	Aluminum Pedestrian Handrail	LF	600	\$ 109.97	\$ 65,982.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 55,800.00	135.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
67	Retaining/Gravity Wall	LF	470	\$ 465.81	\$ 218,930.70	\$ 195.00	\$ 91,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65,800.00	225.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 117,500.00
68	Root Pruning (Existing Trees to Remain, Protected)	LS	1	\$ 5,912.62	\$ 5,912.62	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
69	Sea Grape (Coccoloba Uvifera) - 30Gal	EA	8	\$ 218.77	\$ 1,750.16	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00	320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 2,512.00
70	Silver Button Wood (Conocarpus Erectus Var. Sericeus) - 45Gal	EA	15	\$ 413.88	\$ 6,208.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 10,650.00
71	Slash Pine (Pinus Elliotti 'Densa') - Fg	EA	46	\$ 384.32	\$ 17,678.72	\$ 455.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 18,952.00	450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 487.50	\$ 22,425.00
72	Southern Live Oak (Quercus Virginiana) - 65Gal	EA	10	\$ 591.26	\$ 5,912.60	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	995.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 7,220.00
73	Silver Trumpet (Tabebuia Caraiba) - 45Gal	EA	5	\$ 413.88	\$ 2,069.40	\$ 605.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 651.50	\$ 3,257.50
74	Pink Trumpet Tree (Tabebuia Impetiginosa) - 45Gal	EA	4	\$ 473.01	\$ 1,892.04	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 651.50	\$ 2,606.00

SEMINOLE ST. BOAT RAMP/NORTH MARINA DISTRICT IMPROVEMENTS													
	Seminole St. Boat Ramp/ North Marina District Improvements Project # 16-0020-PL			All American Concrete, Inc. 8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33770		Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 West Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606		David Nelson Construction Co. 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683		MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	
	BID ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
75	Bismarck Palm (Bismarckia Nobilis) - FG	EA	8	\$ 147.82	\$ 1,182.56	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 18,088.00	3,995.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 21,440.00
76	Cabbage Palmetto (Sabal Palmetto) - FG, Regen. Roots & Leaves	EA	123	\$ 177.38	\$ 21,817.74	\$ 576.00	\$ 70,848.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 64,452.00	750.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 76,383.00
77	Mule Palm (X Butiagrus Nabonnandii) - FG	EA	5	\$ 236.50	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 4,475.00	1,295.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 5,305.00
78	Green Island Ficus (Ficus Microcarpa 'Green Island') - 3Gal	EA	59	\$ 65.04	\$ 3,837.36	\$ 11.50	\$ 678.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 613.60	15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 728.65
79	Pink Muhly (Muhlenbergia Capillaris) - 3Gal	EA	900	\$ 53.21	\$ 47,889.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 8,280.00	15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 9,810.00
80	Argentine Bahiagrass Sod (Paspalum Notatum 'Argentine')	SF	47387	\$ 0.45	\$ 21,324.15	\$ 0.36	\$ 17,059.32	\$ 0.30	\$ 14,216.10	0.50	\$ 23,693.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 37,909.60
81	Washed, Crushed Shell - 3" Depth Min.	SF	2526	\$ 1.33	\$ 3,359.58	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,072.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,567.60	1.50	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,841.00
82	Metal Edging (Crushed Shell Areas)	LF	900	\$ 4.86	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,750.00	5.75	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 18,675.00
83	Oolite Bouders - Large (±4'L x ±4'W x ±3'H)	EA	33	\$ 272.51	\$ 8,992.83	\$ 339.00	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 10,230.00	2,995.00	\$ 98,835.00	\$ 365.50	\$ 12,061.50
84	Oolite Bouders - Medium (±3'L x ±3'W x ±3'H)	EA	34	\$ 340.26	\$ 11,568.84	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	1,850.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 231.50	\$ 7,871.00
85	Oolite Bouders - Small (±3'L x ±2'W x ±2'H)	EA	38	\$ 309.77	\$ 11,771.26	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,370.00	995.00	\$ 37,810.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5,168.00
86	Cypress Mulch - 3" Depth Min. (Does NOT include incidental mulch for shrub beds or tree rings)	SF	2091	\$ 1.96	\$ 4,098.36	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,945.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,318.50	2.75	\$ 5,750.25	\$ 4.55	\$ 9,514.05
87	Irrigation System (inc. all connection and service fees during construction and establishment period)	LS	1	\$ 109,974.67	\$ 109,974.67	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 54,070.00	\$ 54,070.00
88	1 1/2" SDR 9 PE Water Service	LF	120	\$ 21.38	\$ 2,565.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 3,666.00
89	6" DIP Water Main	LF	90	\$ 110.47	\$ 9,942.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,280.00	125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 4,297.50
90	6" 11.25° Bend	EA	1	\$ 953.11	\$ 953.11	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 251.50	\$ 251.50
91	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve w/ Box	EA	2	\$ 5,373.78	\$ 10,747.56	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00	3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 13,452.00
92	Extend Water Service to Fish Cleaning Station	LS	1	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 2,806.00
93	Relocate Water Meter/Backflow Preventer in 3'x2' Underground Concrete Vault	EA	3	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,108.00	\$ 24,324.00
94	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00
95	New Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 5,351.00	\$ 5,351.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,562.00	\$ 4,562.00
96	1 1/4" SDR 18 PVC Sanitary Force Main (including all fittings and bends)	LF	735	\$ 26.53	\$ 19,499.55	\$ 54.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,930.00	20.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 13,340.25
97	Core Drill and Connect to Existing Manhole (Sanitary)	EA	1	\$ 9,113.51	\$ 9,113.51	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
98	15" RCP Storm	LF	120	\$ 112.04	\$ 13,444.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 66.85	\$ 8,022.00
99	18" RCP Storm	LF	240	\$ 71.80	\$ 17,232.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,120.00	102.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 18,216.00
100	12"x18" ERCP Storm	LF	65	\$ 92.06	\$ 5,983.90	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,655.00	95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 5,037.50
101	15" A2000 PVC	LF	245	\$ 132.40	\$ 32,438.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,375.00	85.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 14,406.00
102	FDOT Type F Inlet	EA	6	\$ 6,771.00	\$ 40,626.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	4,382.00	\$ 26,292.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 20,790.00
103	FDOT Type 1 Manhole	EA	4	\$ 6,921.39	\$ 27,685.56	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00	4,395.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 16,120.00
104	Type F Wing Inlet (Index 212)	EA	2	\$ 3,109.00	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	5,975.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 12,288.00
105	Exfiltration Trench Group 1	LS	1	\$ 162,485.00	\$ 162,485.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 117,500.00	105,235.00	\$ 105,235.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 153,500.00
106	Exfiltration Trench Group 2	LS	1	\$ 108,740.00	\$ 108,740.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	58,900.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 101,400.00
107	Hydrodynamic Separator Unit	LS	1	\$ 57,562.00	\$ 57,562.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 47,850.00	45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 62,860.00	\$ 62,860.00
108	Core Drill and Connect to Existing Manhole/Inlet (Storm)	EA	2	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 4,098.00
109	Pull boxes, , NEMA 3R, 24" L x 24" W x 10" D	EA	24	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 27,408.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 15,192.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	975.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 16,680.00

SEMINOLE ST. BOAT RAMP/NORTH MARINA DISTRICT IMPROVEMENTS													
	Seminole St. Boat Ramp/ North Marina District Improvements Project # 16-0020-PL			All American Concrete, Inc. 8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33770		Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 West Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606		David Nelson Construction Co. 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683		MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	
	BID ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110	1" PVC Conduit (inc. all fittings and supports)	LF	2650	\$ 16.33	\$ 43,274.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 32,065.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	25.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 35,245.00
111	2" PVC Conduit (inc. all fittings and supports)	LF	425	\$ 17.70	\$ 7,522.50	\$ 18.70	\$ 7,947.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	35.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 8,733.75
112	Copper Wire, #10, in raceway	LF	2650	\$ 1.42	\$ 3,763.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 15,237.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,600.00	10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 16,695.00
113	Parking LED Luminaire	EA	22	\$ 2,719.00	\$ 59,818.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	895.00	\$ 19,690.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 29,920.00
114	Light poles (anchor base, 30' high, inc. concrete bases)	EA	20	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	3,875.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 68,700.00
115	Panelboards, 1-PH, 3W, MCB, 120/240 V, 225 amp, 30 circuits, incl 20 A 1 pole plug-in breakers	EA	1	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 8,550.00		\$ 7,500.00					
							\$ 8,550.00		\$ 7,500.00	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,068.00	\$ 9,068.00
116	Lighting Contactor	EA	1	\$ 1,478.15	\$ 1,478.15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00
117	Surge Protection Device	EA	1	\$ 3,661.00	\$ 3,661.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 3,544.00
118	Electrical Identification, circuits, fixtures, breakers	LS	1	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 1,814.00
119	Drinking Fountain	EA	1	\$ 6,411.00	\$ 6,411.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,841.00	\$ 7,841.00
120	Shade Structure + Concrete Foundations	EA	4	\$ 27,515.00	\$ 110,060.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	42,750.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 39,720.00	\$ 158,880.00
121	Pavement, tactile warning tiles	SF	268	\$ 40.44	\$ 10,837.92	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,380.00	25.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 8,187.40
122	Removable Bollards	EA	19	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 21,299.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 13,718.00	\$ -	\$ -	350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30,400.00
	SUBTOTAL-ITEMS 1 THRU 122				\$ 3,349,604.85		\$ 2,641,339.82		\$ 2,465,407.80		\$ 2,847,108.75		\$ 3,062,908.70
123	OWNERS 10% CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 334,960.49	\$ 334,960.49	\$ 264,133.98	\$ 264,133.98	\$ 246,540.78	\$ 246,540.78	284,710.88	\$ 284,710.88	\$ 306,290.87	\$ 306,290.87
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (ITEMS 1 THRU 123)				\$ 3,684,565.34		\$ 2,905,473.80		\$ 2,711,948.58		\$ 3,131,819.63		\$ 3,369,199.57
	.												
	NOTE: ALL QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPOBSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION.												
	Bid Tabulations are not public until 30 days after bid opening or upon award by City Council, whichever occurs first.												